

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc. Arbitration (Com) 49 of 2025
CNR No: WBSP18-000148-2025

Order No. 01
23.09.2025

In the matter of:
An application under Section 9 of
the Arbitration and Conciliation
Act, 1996
And
In the matter of:
Priya Jeet Developers Pvt. Ltd.
and Ors.
VS.
Exude Vincom Limited and Ors.

ORDER

Received the record Misc. Case Arbitration 66 of 2025 by way of transfer from Ld. District Judge court at Alipore, today for disposal and has been renumbered as Misc. Arb (Com) 49 of 2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties before this court.

Office is directed to arrange the record in proper form.

Fix **04.11.2025 at 10:40 a.m.** for appearance of both the parties.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For the District of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For the District of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram