

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(in-charge)**

**Misc. Arb (Com) 49 of 2025**

**CNR No: WBSP18-000148-2025**

*Priya Jeet Developers Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.*

.....Petitioners

Vs.

*Exude Vincom Limited and Ors.*

.....Respondents

Order No. 03

24.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant application. Petitioner is directed to file affidavit in reply, if any, in the meantime after serving the same upon the respondents and also for appearance of the respondent no. 1.

Petitioners and respondent nos. 1 and 2 to 5 file their respective haziras.

The respondent no. 1 appears today by filing vakalatnama.

Respondent no. 1 files affidavit in opposition. Copy served through post as evinced from the affidavit of service by the respondent no. 1.

Respondent no. 1 also files affidavit of competency and photocopy of the board resolution.

Let the aforesaid as filed by the respondent no. 1 be kept with the record.

P.O is on leave.

ADJ, FTC, 8th Court at Alipore is in charge of this Court.

Ld. Judge-in-charge is busy with his own files.

Therefore, the case is adjourned today.

**Fix 14.01.2026 from 2:30 to 03:00 p.m.** for hearing of the instant application. Petitioner is directed to file affidavit in reply, if any, to the opposition as filed by all the respondents in the meantime after serving the same upon the respondents.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourt App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram